6700034658

1

000951251
03/30/070103000
SECRET/ TALLAHA
SSEE, FLORIDA
·

5171

-005 **125.00

2001 MAR 30 P 2: 17 FILED

Office Use Only

. 1

March 28,2007 Conclosed 3 new LLCs to be pecorded. 3 individual checks each \$ 125,00 enclosed (for recording fees.) Please, send coprils of recorded LLC.S to Registered Agent: 3589 S. Ocean Block Fight B. 1997, Palm Beach Jominson Straters Pirkko I. Pedersen Make LL& sefection 5 days retroactively from the receiving date

Aller), Pade

Jegistered aget

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF PB Amethyst LLC

The undersigned, desiring to organize and establish a limited liability company pursuant to the laws of the State of FLORIDA, executes these Articles of Organization this _28th_ day of __March__, 2007__.

1001 MAR 30

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the limited liability company is PB Amethyst LLC,.

ARTICLE II DURATION

The period of duration for this limited liability company is fifty (50) set is from the date of filing the Articles of Organization with the appropriate state filing office, unless stended and/or sooner dissolved by the members or as provided by state law.

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which this limited liability company is organized is to acquire, own, operate and maintain real and personal property, tangible and intangible assets for investment purposes and to sell, exchange, transfer and convey any one or more of such assets in order to reinvest the proceeds thereof with a view toward the enhancement of the long-term appreciation of the worth of this limited liability company and to otherwise perform any lawful purpose.

ARTICLE IV PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

The principal place of business of this limited liability company is 3589 S. Ocean Blvd, L-602, Palm Beach, Florida 33480.

ARTICLE V REGISTERED AGENT & OFFICE

The name of the limited liability company's registered agent, whose Consent to Appointment as Registered Agent is included with these Articles, is Pirkko I. Pedersen and the address of the registered office and designated office within the State of FLORIDA is 3589 S. Ocean Blvd, L-602, Palm Beach, FL 33480

ARTICLE VI GOVERNING DOCUMENT

The limited liability company shall be governed by a written operating agreement, the terms of which shall supplement the provisions of state law. As provided in the operating agreement, the members have permanently and unanimously waived and eliminated, to the maximum extent permitted by law, any liability of any member for the return of money or property to the limited liability company which the member rightfully received as a distribution of part or all of the member's capital account.

ARTICLE VII ADMISSION OF ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

Additional members may be admitted to this limited liability company \overrightarrow{ORP} with and upon such terms as are contained in the Operating Agreement.

ARTICLE VIII CONTINUATION

Sitt.	WHOI	and upo
RETAL	MAR	77
S.A ⊡≺	30	r-
но 1 1 1 1 1 1	σ	m
22	N	O

The remaining members of this limited liability company may, by unany the vote, exercise the right to continue the business upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member or occurrence of any other event, which terminates the continued membership of a member in this limited liability company.

ARTICLE IX MANAGEMENT

The business of this limited liability company shall be conducted under the exclusive management of its managers, who shall have exclusive authority to act for the company in all matters. Managers and members cannot enter into a Business Dissolution Consent Agreement, except upon compliance with and satisfaction of any laws, statutes, regulations, and rules of the State of FLORIDA and the Operating Agreement. The names and addresses of the initial managers of the Company are:

Pirkko I. Pedersen	3589 S. Ocean Blvd, L-602, Palm Beach, FL 33480
Pirjo C. Pedersen	3589 S. Ocean Blvd, L-602, Palm Beach, FL 33480

ARTICLE X ORGANIZER

The name and address of the organizer of this Limited Liability Company is:

Pirkko I. Pedersen

3589 S. Ocean Blvd, L-602, Palm Beach, FL 33480

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Organizer has caused these Articles of Organization to be executed this _28th____day of March_____, 2007____.

cde

Signature of Registered Agent

FILED 2001 MAR 30 P 2: 1 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORID

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

I, Pirkko I. Pedersen, accept appointment as registered agent for and on behalf of PB Amethyst LLC, and affirm that I am familiar with, and shall comply with, all of the duties of a registered agent.

che Pirkko I. Pedersen

Subscribed, sworn to and executed before me this <u>28</u> day of <u>March</u>, 20<u>07</u> by <u>Pirkko 1. Pederse</u> Registered Agent of <u>PB Amethysh</u> Limited Liability Company.

MAwing.		SECRETARY OF	2001 MAR 30 F			
Notary Public		FLO	ŝ	0		
Boynton	Beach	RID	<u>_</u>			
Residing At						
Motary PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA Manju Arora My Computer States of the Sta						